SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 15

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the El Campo Juniors baseball team on winning the 2006 Junior League World Series; and

WHEREAS, The El Campo Juniors won the championship title by defeating the team from Mexico by a score of 2-1 in a riveting game that remained in doubt until the final out was made; the Juniors drew on strong pitching and defense to win the World Series with a 5-1 record; and

WHEREAS, These young athletes have demonstrated talent and perseverance throughout the season; team members can take great pride in their outstanding performance; and

WHEREAS, Under the superior leadership and expertise of manager Mark Van Gorp, the El Campo Juniors have developed exceptional teamwork and discipline; and

WHEREAS, The citizens of El Campo are proud of the Juniors baseball team for their hard work, their impressive skills, and their fine sportsmanship; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby commend the El Campo Juniors baseball team for their successful season and extend congratulations to them on winning the Junior League World Series; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the team as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Hegar

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on January 22, 2007.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate